UNOFFICIAL COPY



JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on November 21, 2016, in Case No. 15 CH 14986, entitled DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED

. Doc# 1722749062 Fee \$44.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 08/15/2017 03:17 PM PG: 1 OF 4

HOLDERS OF SAXON ASSET SECURITIES TRUST 2004-2 MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET BACKED NOTES, SERIES 2004-2 vs. JOHN BENJAMIN, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on February 22, 2017, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST CO. 333 IRE LLC TRUST 1217 the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

UNIT 503, GARAGE UNIT NO. 17, LOCKEP UNIT LU 32 IN THE GRAND TOWERS PLAZA CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY: PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RAN JE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "E" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE OF AFFILIATED BANK/FRANKLIN PARK, SICCESSOR BY MERGER WITH FIRST STATE BANK & TRUST CO. OF FRANKLIN PARK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEM INTO DATED MAY 19, 1987 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 1217 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 30, 1987 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 87,680,416 TOGETHER WITH THEIF, UN DIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL, EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND STACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY, AS AMENDED FORM TIME TO TIME.

Commonly known as 10515 WEST GRAND AVENUE, Franking Park, IL 60131

Property Index No. 12-29-205-041-1079; 12-29-205-041-1018; 12-27-205-041-1046

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its President and CFO on this 6th day of June, 2017.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone

President and Chief Executive Officer

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH SECTION 31-45, REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW

DATE: 0/1/7 SIGNATURE:

Case # 15 CH 14986

1722749062 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on November 21, 2016, in Case No. 15 CH 14986, entitled DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY A ACRICAS AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED

HOLDERS OF SAXON ASSET SECURITIES TRUST 2004-2 MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET BACKED NOTES, SERIES 2004-2 vs. JCHO BENJAMIN, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on February 22, 2017, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST CO. 333 IRE LLC TRUST 1217 the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

UNIT 503, GARAGE UNIT NO. 17, LOCKEY, UNIT LU 32 IN THE GRAND TOWERS PLAZA CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCPLED PROPERTY: PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN FRANKLIN PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "E" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE OF AFFILIATED BANK/FRANKLIN PARK, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER WITH FIRST STATE BANK & TRUST CO. OF FRANKLIN PARK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGELY MENT DATED MAY 19, 1987 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 1217 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF PEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON DECEMBER 30, 1987 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 87,680,416 TOGETHER WITH THEIL UN DIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL, EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND STACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY AS AMENDED FORM TIME TO TIME.

Commonly known as 10515 WEST GRAND AVENUE, Franklin Tark, IL 60131

By

Property Index No. 12-29-205-041-1079; 12-29-205-041-1018; 12-29-205-041-1046

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its President and CoO on this 6th day of June, 2017.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone

President and Chief Executive Officer

PREMIER TITLE 1000 JORIE BLVD., SUITE 136 OAK BROOK, IL 60523 630-571-2111

Page 1 of 2

Case # 15 CH 14986

1722749062 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL

Property Address: 10515 WEST GRAND AVENUE, Franklin Park, IL 60131

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Devin A. Jones, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the President and CEO of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President and CEO he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on this

6th day of June, 2017

DEVIN A JONES Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Dec 19, 2020

This Deed was prepared by Av us R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606-4650.

Grantor's Name and Address:

THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650 (312)236-SALE

Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to:

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST CO. 333 IRE LLC TRUST 17 17

2940 COMMERCE Franklin Park, IL, 60131

THIS DEED IS NOT EXEMPT FROM THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER FAX ACT

Contact Name and Address:

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST CO. 333 IRE LLC TRUST 1217 C/C PAT FILOSA Contact: SOM CO

Address: 2940 COMMERCE

Franklin Park, IL 60131

Telephone: 847-455-1135

Case # 15 CH 14986 Page 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE
-orSTATEMENT BY ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or Assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

state of fiffings.	
Dated S/2/17. Signature:	
Ox ((Grentor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to be ore	mmmmmmm,
me by the said	OFFICIAL SEAL
this, day of 0/2 // 7	<pre>\$ JEANETTE M FOLEY }</pre>
	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/08/18
Notary Public (Manth M- tolky -	•••••
MANUAL TITE TOLOGY	
9	•

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold tuile to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recorgnized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

The body of trainings.	
Dated 8/2/17 Signature:	
Subscribed and sworn to before	
me by the said / 1	
this day of 8/2/17, NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/08/18	
Notary Public Jones Toley	

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]